



**भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA**

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

AAI/MDU/CIVIL/668/2023/1710

Date: 22.08.2023
By Email/Speed Post

सेवा मे/To,

M/S.DMW INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA PVT LTD,

32, 2nd floor, Jai Nagar,

III Avenue,

Palayapalayam road,

Erode,

Tamilnadu-638011.

karthi@dmwinfra.com

Name of work: Construction of CAR/Scooter parking for AAI staff at Madurai Airport.

संदर्भ Ref. : 1) Your e-tender (Cover-II Financial bid) opened on: 01.08.2023.

2) Tender ID: 2023_AAI_158980_1.

श्रीमान / Dear Sir,

1. Your e-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, AAI, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs.82,95,600.00** (Rupees Eighty Two Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Only) (exclusive of GST) which is 23.26 % below the estimated cost put to tender **Rs.1,08,09,530.00** (exclusive of GST).
2. Deputy General Manager (E-C), AAI, Madurai Airport, Madurai shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Dy.General Manager (Engg-C), AAI, Madurai Airport, Madurai by **06.09.2023** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper value of **Rs.100.00 (Rupees One Hundred Only)** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. As per Clause No.1A on page No: 65 of tender document, please deposit **Rs.8,29,560.00 (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per GCC Clause 1A at page No: 65 of tender document.

Contd...2

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

दूरभाष / Tel : 0452-2690759 फोन / Fax : 0452 - 2690305



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

//2//

4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page No.98 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.
5. You are also directed to contact Senior Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Madurai Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you.
6. Please note that time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **04 (Four) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the **10th day of after issue of this letter.**
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to Engineer-In-Charge.
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Yours faithfully,

Encl.: Price Schedule

22/8/2023

Dy.Gen.Manager (Engg-Civil),
AAI, Madurai Airport,

For and on behalf of the Chairman, AAI.

Copy to:

Asst.Labour Commissioner, No:5 Lady Doak college road,Chinnachokkikulam,Madurai.

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

दूरभाष/ Tel : 0452-2690759 फोन / Fax : 0452 - 2690305

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Senior Manager (Engg-Civil), Airports Authority of India, Madurai Airport, Madurai – 625 022

Name of Work: Construction of CAR/Scooter parking for AAI staff at Madurai Airport

Contract No: AAI/MDU/CIVIL/668/2023/

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		DMW INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED				
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values Only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate (Excluding GST) Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	1,040.00	cum	100.00	104000.00	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Only
2	Extra for compaction of earth work in embankment under optimum moisture conditions to give at least 95% of the maximum dry density (proctor density).	416.00	cum	50.00	20800.00	INR Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Only
3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-I (size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-30	416.00	cum	1600.00	665600.00	INR Six Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
4	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paverfinisher in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne capacity to achievethe desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	416.00	cum	1600.00	665600.00	INR Six Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate (Excluding GST) Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge: 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern	1,976.00	sqm	750.00	1482000.00	INR Fourteen Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	11.00	cum	4900.00	53900.00	INR Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Only
7	Painting road surface marking with adequate nos of coats to give uniform finish with ready mixed road marking paint conforming to IS : 164, on bituminous surface in white/yellow shade, including cleaning the surface of all dirt, scales, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete. New work (Two or more coats)	50.00	sqm	450.00	22500.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
8	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge).	17.00	cum	11000.00	187000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Only
9	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	33,060.00	kg	90.00	2975400.00	INR Twenty Nine Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Only
10	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	11,020.00	kg	95.00	1046900.00	INR Ten Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only
11	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	610.00	sqm	200.00	122000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate (Excluding GST) Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
12	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required	1,102.00	sqm	610.00	672220.00	INR Six Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Only
13	Extra for providing and fixing wind ties of 40x 6 mm flat iron section.	200.00	Metre	220.00	44000.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Only
14	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. All works upto plinth level. Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 330 kg /cum	9.00	cum	6000.00	54000.00	INR Fifty Four Thousand Only
15	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Foundations, footings, bases for columns	72.00	sqm	675.00	48600.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only
16	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	990.00	kg	92.00	91080.00	INR Ninety One Thousand & Eighty Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate (Excluding GST) Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
17	Based on the conceptual drawing, 3D elevation, the structural design of the said structure (structural steel) along with RCC foundation, Car parking pavement design shall be provided. The SBC of the soil shall be assumed as 20 T/sqm. The structural design and drawing shall be done by a structural consultant. The consultant shall submit design and drawing to Engineer-in-charge after vetting the same from IIT/NIT/Govt Engg Colleges. In case any clarification/alteration in design is made by Engineer-in-Charge, it will be made by the consultant for which nothing shall be paid extra. The following documents shall be submitted with the work. After approval of structural design & drawing 6 (Six) sets of good for construction design & drawing showing all relevant details shall be submitted duly signed by consultant. The consultant shall also submit the soft copy of all drawings and design input and output files. The 3D elevation must be the satisfaction of EIC. The total car parking area around 2000 sqm with 50 Nos of Car & 75 Nos of scooter as per the direction of E-I-C	1.00	Job	40000.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
Total in Figures					8295600.00	INR Eighty Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Eighty Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Only				